FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
FOR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

AGREEMENT effective the 1st day of May 2018, by and between the City of Charlotte,
whose address is 111 E. Lawrence Avenue, Charlotte, MI 48813 (“City”), and Fullerton Fire
Services, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, whose address is 650 West Kalamo Highway,
Charlotte, MI 48813 (“Fire Services”);

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City entered into a contract with Fire Services to provide management
services for the Charlotte Fire Department effective November 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, under the agreement, the date of expiration is April 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that it is in the best interests of each to extend the term of the
agreement until April 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that the remaining terms shall remain unchanged and remain
in full force and effect until the new expiration date.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed as follows:

A. The City and Fire Services hereby extend the Contract for Management Services,
effective November 1, 2012, and hereby amend paragraph 6 of said agreement to provide as follows:

6. Term of Agreement. This agreement shall terminate, unless
terminated earlier as provided herein, on April 30, 2021.

B. That the remaining terms and conditions of the Contract for Management Services,
effective November 1, 2012, shall be, and hereby remain in full force and effect.

CITY OF CHARLOTTE FULLERTON FIRE SERVICES, LLC

Tim Lewis, Mayor Kevin Fullerton, its Member

Ginger Terpstra, City Clerk



